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l ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI PARISH

Confirmation Preparation Calendar 2026

“Finally, draw your strength from the Lord and from his mighty power.
11 Put on the armor of God so that you may be able to stand firm against the tactics of the devil”

(Ephesians 6:10-11,)

Dear young friends.

When you receive the Sacrament of Confirmation, the Holy Spirit comes to strengthen you. You are being prepared
like true disciples—soldiers of Christ—not to fight with weapons, but to defend the faith with courage, kindness, and

truth.

The Lord calls you to know Him more deeply, to live as good Christians, and to be a light in today’s world. This
preparation is your training: it nourishes your faith, makes you strong in spirit, and helps you to live as good sons

and daughters of God and as good citizens.

With the strength of the Holy Spirit, you can stand firm, love boldly, and bring Christ to others.

Class 1 Saturday, January 10, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 2 Saturday, January 17, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 3 Saturday, January 24, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 4 Saturday, January 31, 2026 3:30 p.m.
Enrollment Mass Saturday, January 31, 2026 5:00 p.m.
Class 5 Saturday, February 7, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 6 Saturday, February 21, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 7 Saturday, February 28, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 8 Saturday, March 7, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 9 Saturday, March 28, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 10 Saturday, April 11, 2026 3:30 p.m.
Petition Mass Saturday, April 11, 2026 5:00 p.m.
Class 11 Saturday, April 18, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 12 Saturday, April 25, 2026 3:30 p.m.

Class 13 Saturday, May 2, 2026 3:30 p.m.
Confirmation Rehearsal Thursday, May 21, 2026 6:00 p.m.
confirmation Mass (Bishop Robert Kasun) Friday, May 22, 2026 7:00 p.m.




